
Friday, January 25NY, rs 45er
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0,8.45 a.m. London
News
9. O With a Smile and a Song
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Devotions: Adjutant R.
Chalmers
10.20 For My Lady: "Pride and
Prejudice" |

11. 0 To Lighten the Task |11.15-11.30 Music While You:Work
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and)
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS) |2.0 From Our Library2.30 Classical Music, featuringSonata Works: Sonata in E Mincrfor piano and violin (Elgar)3.30 In Varied Mood
3.45 Music ‘While You Work
4.15 Light Music
4.45-5.30 Children’s session:
"Swiss Family Robinson"
6. 0 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)7.0 Summary Auckland LawnTennis Championship results7.15 Sports Talk by GordonHutter
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Koussevitzky and the Boston
Symphony Orchestra,
Concerto Grosso in D Minor
(Vivaldi, arr. Siloti)
7.42 Heinrich Rehkemper (bari-
tone), "In the Boat" (Grieg)
2 News and Commentary from
the United States
8. 0 "Strange Adventures, Talesof Old Travellers: Prince Lee
Boo." Readings by the Rev. G.
A. Naylor
8.20 Royal Philharmonic Orches-
tra, Two Movements in Sym-
phonic Form, Scherzo, Poco
Allegro (Merrick)
8.36 Studio Recital by Hilda
Chudley (contralto),
"Violet," "In Spite of -All," "A
Child’s Epitaph," ‘‘My FairestChild" (McBeth)
8.45 Colonne Orchestra,
"Mother Goose" Suite (Debussy)
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 London Philharmonic Orch-
estra,. Variations and Fugue on
the Old English Tune, ‘‘Under
the Spreading Chestnut Tree’
(Weinberger)9.41. Peter Peers (tenor),
"Seven Sonnets from Michel-
angelo" (Britten)
9.55 National Symphony Orches-
tra, Prelude and Hula (Dali-
keong Lee)
10. 0 Musie, Mirth and Melody11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWNVe GEL
5. 0-5.30 p.m. Light Musfe7. O After Dinner Music8.0 Variety Show
9. 0 Songs of the. Islands9.15 Musical Comedy and Oper-
etta9.45 In the_Musie Salon
10. O Light Recitals
10.30 Close downZIM
5. 0-5.30 p.m. Light Variety
6. 0 Light Orchestral Music
6.20 Piano and Organ Selections
6 Light Popular Selections
7. 0 Orchestral Music8.0 Light Variety Concert-9. 0 Modern Dance Music70.0 Close down

PW/ WELLINGTON570 ke. 526 m.*~ 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London
Breakfast «session9.0 Morning Programme
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Morning Star: Ezio Piriza(bass)
9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 uiet Interlude
10.40 or sr Lady: Thrillsfrom Grand Opera ;

’

11.© Morning: Talk: "Samuel
Pepys, Diarist and Man’: BBCTalk by Destnond McCarthy
During the:Day: Commentary onthe Wellington Racing Club’s
Meeting
11.15-11.30 Variety12.0 Lunch Music °(12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
2. 0 Classical Hour: With the
Great Orchestras (14th of a
series):, British Symphony Or-chestra
2.20 Chamber Music Programme3.0 Radio Stage: ‘‘Three Cheersfor Careers"
3.30 Music While You Work4.0 "Evergreen of Jazz"
4.15 Allan Roth and the Sym-
phony of Melody
4.30 Variety
5. 0 = 5.30 Children’s session:
"The. Swiss Family Robinson"
and "Children of the New For-
est"
6. 0 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7. 0 Reserved
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Evelyn Ledger (soprano),
"Songs of Song— ah — tah"
{American Indian Songs):
*""My Sweet Love Call," "‘By the
Listening Willows I Walt,""Wait No More for Me," "On a
Cloud I Will Ride" (Homer
Grunn) (Studio Recital)
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. 0 Presentation of Gilbert and
Sullivan Opera, ‘H.M.S. Pina-
fore," Act 1, from the H.M.YV.
recordings made under the per-
sonal supervision of Rupert
bD’Oyly Carte, of England, and
by arrangement with Rupert
D’Oyly Carte, London, and J. C.Williamson Ltd. .
8.42 Keserved
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.15 For the Bandsman: Pro-
gramme by the Wellington
South Salvation Army Band,
Conductor: J, D. Goffin,
March "Anthem of the Free"
(Goffin), Cornet Solo "Silver
Threads Among the Gold"
(Twitchin), Selection "Summer-
dand"’ (Catelinet), ~ Selection
"Memories of Italy" (Goffin)
9.45 "Robert Burns." A )Dirth-
day commemoration programme.
Narrator: J. B. Thomson
10. 0 Review of Saturday’s Races
10.10 Rhythm on Record, com-
pered by ‘‘Turntable"
41, 0 LONDON NEWS
11,20 CLOSE DOWN

LAC Moranne
5. 0-5.30 p.m. Show Time
6. 0 Dance Music
6.30 Songs for Sale
6.45 Rhythm in Retrospect
7. 0 Kay on the Keys
7.15 Voices in,Harmony
7.30 Film Fantasia
7.45 "Fly Away Paula"
8. 0. Revels in Rhythm
9. 0 SONATA HOUR:
Beethoven’s Piano Sonatas (31st
of, series), Artur Schnabel
(piano), Sonata No, 31 in A FlatMajor, Op. 110
9.30 N.Z. News for the PacificIslands
9.40 Paul Grummer (’cello)
and Wilhelm mpi ..(pfano),
Sonata in A Major, Op. 69, No. 3
10. 0 Light Concert
10.30 Close down

ENZO) roteSta
7. Op.m. Comedyland
7.30 Ye Olde Time Music Hall
7.43. With a Smile and a Song8.26 "krazy Kapers"
9. 2 Stars of the Concert Hall
9.20 "A Date with Janie"
9.45 Tempo di Valse
10. O Close down

SIN/[53 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
8. Op.m. Concert Programme9.15 "Dad and Dave"
9.30 Concert Programme10. 0 Close down

2N7 [rh] NAPIER750 kc. 395m.
7. 0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London News
98. 0 Morning Variety9.30-9.32 Current Ceiling Prices12. 0-2.0. Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)5. 0-5.30 For the Children
*6. @ For the Sportsman6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical programme"The Amazing Quest of ErnestBliss"
7.30 Screen Snapshots
7.45 Newsand Commentary fromthe United States
8. 0 With a Smile and‘a Song |8.30 Dance session by Dick Jur
gens and his Orchestra

,9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 Music Hall (BBC Varietyprogramme). |9.50 ‘Further Adventures of Gus
10. O .Close down

YANO
7. O p.m. "Billy Bunter of Grey-friars"
7.25 Light Music
8. 0 Variety, featuring Claphamand Dwyer’ S Fairy Tales8.8 ‘Accent on Rhythm’ (BBC
programme)8.23 Cicely Courtneidge, JackHulbert and Claude Hulbert
8.32 Andre Kostelanetz and’His
Orchestra, "Painted Desert"from "Grand Canyon" suite
(Grofe)8.36 Have You Read? ‘"Night-
mare Abbey?": BBC Literary
Study of the Novel by Thomas
Peacock
8.51 Isador Goodman (piano),Dithyramb (Sutherland)
8.55 The ABC Light. Orchestra,
Symphonic Fantasy on ‘John
Brown’s. Body" (Redstone)|9. 1 GRANDOPERA EXCERPTS:The Opera: House Orchestra,"Maritana" Overture (Wallace)9.10 Lotte Lehmann (soprano),"How Relentless Is Time" (R.
Strauss)
9.14 Igor Gorin .(bass), "LiftThine Lyes" (Goldmark)
9.18 Berlin State Opera Orch-
estra, "Gingerbread" Waltz
(Humperdinck)
9.21 Giovanni Martinelli (tenor),"Thou Heavenly One" (Verdi)
9.25 Lina Pagliughi (soprano),
"Qul la Voce Tua Soave" (Bel-lini), Adina’s Aria (Donizetti)
9.33 Anni Frind, Walther Lud-
wig and Wilheim Strienz withChorus and Orchestra, Germsfrom "Boecaccio" (Suppe)*9.42 Barnabas von Geczy’s Or-
chestra
9.47 The Listeners’ Club
10. 0 Close down

FZ GISBORNE980 ke, 306 m.
7. Op.m. Light Orchestral num-bers°8. 0 Light Concert Programme
8.30 BBC. Programme9.2 Cornet Solos (Jack Mc-
Intosh)
9.16 Songs of the Wes
9.32 Richard Tauber snideaning9.45 Melody
10. 0 Close down

S)Y 720 ke. 416 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 8.0,8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Morning Programme
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.45 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: The StoryBehind the Song
10.30 Devotional Service
10.46 Light Music
11. 0-11.30 The Women They
Sing About :12.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.145 p.m, LONDON NEWS)2.0 Music While You Work
30 Help for the Home Cook45 Rhythm Parade
QO Classical Hour: Concerto
in A Minor, Op. 53 (Dvorak),
Yehudi Menuhin and Orchestre
de la Societe des Concerts du
Conservatoire (cond.: Georges
Enesco)
4. 0 Commentaries on the Corn-
wall Cup from Akaroa
5. 0-5.30 Children’s session
6. 0 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7. 0 Local News Service
7.15 Educational Diversions:
"Word Making,’ talk prepared
by Cecil Hull of Auckland
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
From the Studio: John Pryor
(bass),"The Wanderer" (Schubert),"Hear Me! Ye Winds = andWaves," "Wide Spread HisName" (Handel)
7.45 News and Commentaryfrom the United States
8. 0 Myra Hess.(piano) and the
City of Birmingham Orchestra,
conducted by Basil Cameron,
Symphonie Variations (Franck)
8.17 Studio Recital by MarJorie
Rowley (mezzo-soprano),
"Early in the Morning’. (Phil-
lips), ‘"‘Love’s Lament" (Head),"Clouds" (Charles), ‘‘Skater’sWaltz’ (Waldteufel)
vast:
Alfredo. Campoli (violin-ist

"Songs My Mother Taught Me’
(Dvorak, arr. Kfeisler)8.32 Organ Recital by Dr. J. C.Bradshaw: Music by Mendelssohn:
Sonata No. 3 in A Major, aonWithout Words No. 20 in E
Flat, ‘‘War March of the Priests"from ‘‘Athalie"
From the Civic Theatre
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 Elgar and His Music10.0 The Masters in Lighter
Mood11. 0\ LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

[SY CHRISTCHURCH1200 ke._ 250 m.
5. 0-5.30 p.m. Early EveningMusic
6. 0 Concert Time with Modern
Composers
7. 0 Light Listening7.30 ‘‘Hopalong Cassidy"7.45 Tauber Time8.0 Strike Up the Band8.25 ‘Buck Ryan," Episode 2
9. 1 es from Handel’sOper
9.30 eechildren of Night"9.43 Music from Mexico10.0 ‘Tommy Handley’s Half
(BBC programme)10.30 Close down

[Sez wemour
7. 0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London News9. 0 Morning Music9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10. 0-10.30 Devotional Service0-2.0 p.m. Lunch Music (12,15
and 1.15, LONDON NEWS)3. 0 Lighter Moments with theMasters
3.36 Miscellaneous Recordings
4.39 Hits of the Times
5. 0 For the Children: ‘Fum-
bombo, the Last of the Dragons"

oNN

5.15-5.30 A Langworth Pro
gramme
6. O Sports Review
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.40 Keyboard. Ramblings
7. 0 Marching Along Together
7.16 The Light Opera Company
7.30 Five Popular Tunes
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. 0 London Symphony Orches-
tra, "The Immortals" Concert
Overture (King)
8. 8 Harold Williams (baritone),"The Road Beside the Sea"
(Brandon)
8.11 Albert Sandler Trio. "The
Herd Girl’s Dream" (Labitzky)8.14 "Krazy Kapers"
8.43 Down Memory Lane
8.58 To-morrow’s programmes
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.25 The Rhythm Makers
9.32 "And Anthony Sherwood
Laughed"
10. 0 Close down

Zl Y 790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Music While You Work
10.20 Devotional Service
11, 0-11.30 For My Lady: Fam-ous Opera Houses, Amsterdam
Opera House*® (Holland)
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Music of the Celts
2.15 Bright Stars2.30 Music While You Work3.0 "Spotlight": BBC pros
gramme, featuring Marcel de
Haes and Donald Edge3.15 Harmony and Humour
3.30 Classical Hour: Works for
the Violin, Rondo in A Major
(Schubert), played by HenriTemianka
4.30 Cafe Music
5. 0-56.30 Children’s session"Paradise Plumes and HeadHunters"
6. 0 Dinner music (6.15, LON«DON NEWS)
7. 0 Local News Service7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Frank Westfleld’s Orchestra,"The Cabaret Girl’ (Kern)7.38 Rex Naughton and his
Boys and Girls,"Dis-Order in Court"
7.456 News and Commentaryfrom the United States8. 0 Carroll Gibbons and his
Boy Friends,
"Big Broadcast"8.3 "Itma"’: The Tommy Hand-ley Show
8.32 ‘Dad and Dave"
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.26 Artur Schnabel, Onnou,Prevost and Mass of Pro Arteuartet and Alfred Hobday,uintet in A Major, Op. 114("The Trout’) (Sehubert).Allegro, Vivace, Andante, Scher-zo and Trio, Theme and Varia-
tions, Finale10. 0 "Melody Cruise’: DickColvin and his Musio, featuringMartha Maharey10.20 Dance music
10.46 "Uncle Sam Presents" 6th
Ferrying Group11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

BVO _
TIER
1140 ke, 263 m,

5. 0-5.30 p.m. Music for Everyman
6. 0 Variety
7. O Popular Music :

8. 0 Presentation of Gilbert andSullivan Opera, "H.M.S. Pina«
fore," Act.1, from the H.M.V,
recordings made under the per-
sonal supervision of Rupert
D’Oyly Carte, of England, and
by arrangement with Rupert
D’Oyly Carte, London, and J. CG,Williamson Ltd,
8.42 For the Connoisseur9.0 Variety f
9.30 Dance Music
10. 0 Meditation Music
10.30 Close down

DOMINION WEATHER
FORECASTS

7.10 a.m., 12.25 and 9.1
p.m.; 1¥A, 2YA, 3YA, 4YA,
2YH, 3ZR and 4YZ,
DISTRICT WEATHER

: REPORTS
7.32 a.m., 12.57 and 9.35
p-m.; 1ZB, 2ZB, 3ZB, 4ZB.
(2ZA at 7.32 a.m. and 9.35
p.m.; 2YD at 10 p.m. only).


